For Peer Review
Corrosion Resistance of Titanium Dioxide Anodic Coatings
on Ti-6Al-4V
Journal: Materials and Corrosion
Manuscript ID: maco.201407988.R1
Wiley - Manuscript type: Article
Date Submitted by the Author: 24-Sep-2014
Complete List of Authors: Vera, María; Instituto de Materiales de Misiones (IMAM), CONICET-UNaM, ;

58
59
60
For Peer Review
Tables
Table 1. Nomenclature, oxidation conditions, thickness and structure of the samples.
Group Sample
Anodic
oxidation  [V]
Thermal
treatment
Thickness
[nm]
Structure[a]
 TiG5 no no - α/β
 A (pre-spark) S1-V10 10 no 27  amorphous
 S1-V20 20 no 48
 amorphous
 S1-V30 30 no 70  amorphous
 S1-V40 40 no 92  amorphous
 S1-V50 50 no 112  amorphous
 S1-V60 60 no 120 and 144  amorphous
A (post-spark) S1-V70 70 no > 168  a
 S1-V100 100 no > 240  a + r
T Ai-T500-t1 no 500 ºC, 1h 20  amorphous
AT500 S1-V20-T500 20 500 ºC, 1h 48  a + r
 S1-V40-T500 40 500 ºC, 1h 100  a + r
 S1-V60-T500 60 500 ºC, 1h ~ 120 and 144  a + r
[a] Structure column, the letters indicate the presence of phases: a = anatase; r = rutile; a + r = anatase and rutile.
Table 2. Electrochemical parameters extracted from the polarization curves of Figure 1.
Group Sample
Ecorr